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Termination Products

• Automatic adjustment 
to the diameter of 
the wire, with neither 
setting nor selection

• Sharply cuts
and strips insulator 
without damaging 
the conductors

• DWS02 is a double-
side stripper

WT115A Toggle-Type Hand Tool

Sta-Kon® ERG1-WS Wire
Stripping/Cutting Tool
Integral wire cutter lets user cut and strip with the same tool!
• Interchangeable cassettes 

enable the user to strip a 
wide range of insulations 
without having to change 
tools

• Tool automatically strips wire
to preset length

TBM6 & TBM6S Toggle-Type Hand
Tools

INSTALLING DIES FOR NON-INSULATED CODE 
AND AIRCRAFT STA-KON® TERMINALS

INSTALLING DIES FOR NYLON-INSULATED 
STA-KON® TERMINALS TBM6 & TM6S TOOLS

Dies not included.
Note: These tools can also be used to crimp Blackburn® Lugs and Splices.  

SWS01

DWS02

“V” Blade Cassette

TBM6

Cat. No. Description Pkg. Qty.
SWS01 Single-Side Stripper

1
DWS02 Double-Side Stripper

Cat. No. For use with STA-KON® Series Pkg. Qty.

WT115A D, E, F & G non-insulated terminals 1

Cat. No. For use with STA-KON® Series Pkg. Qty.
TBM6 D through M, RD through RM

1
TBM6S D through M, RD through RM with Shure-Stake®

Cat. No. Description Pkg. Qty.
ERG1-WS Ergonomic Wire Stripping Tool 

1
VBC-1 Replacement “V” Blade Cassette 

ERG1-WS Wire Stripping/Cutting Tool is shipped with one Straight Blade Cassette (SBC-1). 
“V” Blade Cassettes sold separately.

Cat. No.
Term.
Size

Nest
Stationary
Die

Indentor
Movable
Die

11803 D, E (Tubular)
11805 E (Brazed), F (Tubular)
11806 11802 F (Brazed), G
11807 H
11808 J
11809 K
11810 L
11811 M

Die Set
Cat. No.

Term. Size

11821 RD (Tubular)
11822 RD (Brazed Seam) RE (Tubular)
11823 RF
11824 RG
11825 RH
11826 RJ
11827 RK
11828 RL
11829 RM

Application Tools

Sta-Kon ®

SWS01/DWS02 Wire 
Stripping/Cutting Tools

Single operation to cut and strip at the same time!


