

# **Termination Products**

## **Application Tools**

### SWS01/DWS02 Wire Stripping/Cutting Tools

#### Single operation to cut and strip at the same time!

- Automatic adjustment to the diameter of the wire, with neither setting nor selection
- Sharply cuts and strips insulator without damaging the conductors
- DWS02 is a doubleside stripper



Cat. No.	Description	Pkg. Qty.	
SWS01	Single-Side Stripper		
DWS02	Double-Side Stripper		

### Sta-Kon<sup>®</sup> ERG1-WS Wire Stripping/Cutting Tool

Integral wire cutter lets user cut and strip with the same tool!

- Interchangeable cassettes enable the user to strip a wide range of insulations without having to change tools
- Tool automatically strips wire
  to preset length



Cat. No.	Description	Pkg. Qty.	
ERG1-WS	Ergonomic Wire Stripping Tool	- 1	
VBC-1	Replacement "V" Blade Cassette		

ERG1-WS Wire Stripping/Cutting Tool is shipped with one Straight Blade Cassette (SBC-1). "V" Blade Cassettes sold separately.

### WT115A Toggle-Type Hand Tool



Cat. No.	For use with STA-KON <sup>®</sup> Series	Pkg. Qty.
WT115A	D, E, F & G non-insulated terminals	1

### TBM6 & TBM6S Toggle-Type Hand Tools

INSTALLING DIES FOR NON-INSULATED CODE AND AIRCRAFT STA-KON® TERMINALS

Cat. No.		
Nest Stationary Die	Indentor Movable Die	Term. Size
11803		D, E (Tubular)
11805		E (Brazed), F (Tubular)
11806	11802	F (Brazed), G
11807		Н
11808		J
11809		К
11810		L
11811		Μ

INSTALLING DIES FOR NYLON-INSULATED STA-KON® TERMINALS TBM6 & TM6S TOOLS

Die Set Cat. No.	Term. Size
11821	RD (Tubular)
11822	RD (Brazed Seam) RE (Tubular)
11823	RF
11824	RG
11825	RH
11826	RJ
11827	RK
11828	RL
11829	RM

Cat. No.	For use with STA-KON <sup>®</sup> Series	Pkg. Qty.
TBM6	D through M, RD through RM	- 1
TBM6S	D through M, RD through RM with Shure-Stake®	I

Dies not included.

TBM6

Note: These tools can also be used to crimp  $\mathsf{Blackburn}^{\circledast}$  Lugs and Splices.



